CONTRACT

210216

Ordinance Fact Sheet

Brief Title	Approval Deadline	Reason				
Project No. 62190509 - Reconstruct Runway 1L-19Rat KCI Airport	Routine	To authorize execution of a Construction Contract				
Details Reason for Contract Authorizing a \$19,745,855.16 co to Reconstruct Runway 1L-19R a authorizing a maximum expendit	at KCI Airport;	Roles and Resp Sponsor Department or Programs Affected Recommended Awardee Contract Compliance Certification Obtained?	Aviation Department Aviation Department Ideker, Inc. No XX Yes			
Project Justification The Pavement Condition Index Pavement Management Syster runway needs to be removed a Project Description This project will reconstruct the 1L-19R which is 5,600 feet in le width. This reconstruction will p concrete, 5" econocrete base, (and 9" lime treated subgrade. Tehabilitation of the runway's we replacement of the runway's ele regrading of the west Runway S Solicitation This Project was advertised in a City's requirements. Human Relations Approval	(PCI) from our indicates that the nd replaced. north end of Runway ength and 150 feet in rovide 17" surface 5" aggregate subbase The project also includes est shoulder pavement, ectrical system and Safety Area (RSA).	Responsibilities	Reason for Opposition Design Engineering: Name Inspections: Name Construction or Project Management: Name Service Monitoring: Name			
Contract information was subm Department's DBE Deputy Dire determination. See docket men DBE assigned goals: 17% Bidder/Proposer Participation:	ctor for review and mo attached.	Policy/Program Policy or Program Emphasis Change Operational Impact Assessment				

(Continued on next page)

Details

Fairness in Construction Board

There is no appeal on this contract pending before the Fairness in Construction Board.

<u>DBE: Subcontractors</u>; Pine Valley Contracting, Inc.2.77%; Construction Anchors, Inc.1.79%; Parrish & Sons Construction 3.45%; Clymore Trucking Co.3.72%, R.L.Hannah & Sons Trucking 2.06%; Realm construction 1.12%; Dayspring Electric 0.86%; Dye Electric 1.23%.

Grant Funding

This contract is a part of the FAA Airport Improvement Grant Program which covers 100% of eligible costs.

Is it good for the children?

This reconstruction is important for the airport to continue to operate in a manner that is safe and efficient for the traveling public including the children.

<u>How will this contribute to a sustainable Kansas</u> <u>City?</u>

Continuous reconstruction of infrastructure at Kansas city International Airport is vital to the continuous operation of the Airport.

Estimated Duration of Contract: 215 calendar day
--

Fact Sheet Prepared by: Date: 3/4/2021 Lapondzia Jones

Reviewed by: Date: 3/4/2021

J. Jade Liska

Deputy Director of Aviation, Planning & Engineering

Reference Numbers: 62190509

Finances

City's Estimate					
of Cost		\$	\$29,395,313.70		
Bid or	Lowest Contract				
Proposal Data	Cost Submitted	\$	19,745,855.16		
	No .of Proposals Considere	d			
	Reason for rejecting lowest of	contrac	t cost submitted		
	0.1 0.1.1				
	Other Bidders or		Contract Costs		
Clarkson Const	Contractors Considered	Φ-	Submitted 24,930,053.81		
Clarkson Const		\$_ \$	24,930,033.61		
		\$			
		\$			
		\$			
		\$			
		\$			
		\$			
		\$			
		\$			
		\$_			
		\$			
		\$_			
		\$_			
Fund Sources	Capital Improvement Program				
and Appropriation		11 10	giaiii		
Account Codes	21-8300-627270-61	1060)-B-62190509		
For This	21 0000 021210 01	.000	, 5 02 100000		
Contract					
Source of	Kansas City Airports	s Fur	nd		
Future	, ,				
Operating Funds					
Maximum Amoun	t				
of Proposed		_			
Contract		\$	19,745,855.16		
Amount of		φ	4 074 506 00		
Contingency		\$	1,974,586.00		
Engineering & Administration		\$			
Administration		Ψ			
TOTAL		\$	21,720,441.16		
TOTAL		Ψ	21,720,111.10		
Council Commit	tee Actions				
D - D			11-14		
Do Pass	Hold				
Do Pass (as amended) W/o Recommendation					
Committee Sub					